TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
P-Mark Acquisition, LLC		107/28/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pro-Build Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Cragwood Road	
City:	South Plainfield	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07080	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1262713	PROBUILD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Bevilacqua	
Signature:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
Date:	11/07/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0783

900062065

Total Attachments: 2 source=executed assignment p-mark to pro-build#page1.tif source=executed assignment p-mark to pro-build#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0784

ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK IN UNITED STATES

P-Mark Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at One Cragwood Road, South Plainfield, New Jersey 07080, is the owner of the service mark registration identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, P-Mark Acquisition, LLC hereby assigns, effective July 28, 2006, to Pro-Build Holdings, Inc., located at One Cragwood Road, South Plainfield, New Jersey 07080, the entire right, title and interest in and to the service mark registration identified on Schedule A and the service mark which is the subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark and the right to recover for past infringement

P-Mark Acquisition, LLC further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Pro-Build Holdings, Inc. to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this 6 day of Nov , 2006.

P-MARK ACQUISITION, LLC

Richard Young
Authorized Signatory

State of New York

Country of KINGS

On this day of Nev , 2006, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Richard Young, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was NYS Dewes License , to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

[affix seal]

REGINA GONZALEZ

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01G04963815

Qualified in Kings County

Commission Expires March 19, 2010

My commission expires: 3/19/10

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0785

Schedule A **Assignment of Service Mark**

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PROBUILD and design	1262713	December 27, 1983
PROBUILD		

USIDOCS 5771061v1

RECORDED: 11/07/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003423 FRAME: 0786